   0RQB-X3S113
Isolated DC-DC Converter
belfuse.com/power-solutions
The 0RQB-X3S113 modules are isolated DC/DC converters that
provide up to 1300 W of output power from a nominal 54 VDC input.
These converters are intended to provide isolation and step down to
generate a regulated intermediate bus for the purpose of powering
non-isolated Point-of-Load (POL) converters.

10.8 VDC 48 – 60 VDC 120.4 A 1300 W 96.6%
0RQB-X3S113HG
PART NUMBER EXPLANATION
0 R QB - X3 S 11 3 x/xx
Mounting Type
RoHS
Status
Series
Name
Output
Power
Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Active
Logic
Options
Through Hole
Mount
RoHS
1/4th
Brick
 1300 W 48 – 60 V 10.8 V
Active
Low
G - Pin Length 0.18”, bottom
heatsink horizontal direction,
 Tray Package
HG - Pin Length 0.18”, bottom
heatsink vertical direction,
 Tray Package
2. ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VI Input Voltage Continuous  -0.3 - 65 V
VRM Remote On/Off pin Voltage  -0.3 - 16 V
VPG Power Good pin Voltage  -0.3 - 16 V
VISO Isolation Voltage (input to output test voltage)  - - 500 V
 Isolation Voltage (input to base plate test voltage)  - - 500 V
 Isolation Voltage (base plate to output test voltage)  - - 500 V
Ta Ambient Temperature Long-Term See Note 1 -30 - 85 C
Tas Ambient Temperature Short-Term See Note 2 -40 - 90 C
TS Storage Temperature  -40 - 100 C
AT Altitude  -500 - 13120 feet
RH Humidity  10 85 90 %
Note 1: All components on the Unit meet IPC-9592 (latest revision) derating guidelines.
Note 2: (96 hours/year). Unit’s component temperatures exceed IPC-9592 (latest revision) derating guidelines but do not exceed
component temperature ratings.
Note: Ratings used beyond the maximum ratings may cause a reliability degradation of the converter or may permanently damage
the device.
0RQB-X3S113 3
Asia-Pacific
+86 755 298 85888
EMEA
+353 61 531 820
North America
+1 866 513 2839
© 2025 Bel Fuse Inc. BCD.20090_AJ
3. INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
All specifications are typical at 25°C unless otherwise stated.
 PARAMETER DESCRIPTION MIN TYP MAX UNIT
VIN Operating Input Voltage  48 54 60 V
IIMAX Input Current (full load) PO = 100% of POTDP - - 28 A
IIid Input Current (no load) Input idling current, PO = 0 W - 130 - mA
IIoff Remote Off Input Current  - 10 20 mA
IS Input Reflected Ripple Current (rms) See Note 1 - 5 10 mA
IS Input Reflected Ripple Current (pk-pk) See Note 1 - 20 50 mA
IC Input Terminal Ripple Current (rms) See Note 1 - - 1300 mA
Input Terminal Ripple Current over
Temperature (rms)
Ta = -20 to 85°C  - 3 15 mA
CSE Internal Input Capacitance  - 16 - uF
CIN Recommended Input Capacitor  - 100 - uF